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118th MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION .. 1997 

No. 655 Legislative Document 

H.P.484 House of Representatives, January 30, 1997 

An Act to Reimburse Certain Towns in Connection with the Maine Tree 
Growth Tax Law. 

Reference to the Committee on Taxation suggested and ordered printed. 

Presented by Representative GOOLEY of Farmington. 
Cosponsored by Senator FERGUSON of Oxford and 
Representatives: BROOKS of Winterport, BUNKER of Kossuth Township, JONES of Bar 
Harbor, LaVERDIERE of Wilton, Senator: BENOIT of Franklin. 
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Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 
2 

Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
4 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 
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Tree Growth Reimbursement 

All Other 

Notwithstanding the Maine Revised Statutes, 
Title 36, section 578, provides for the 
appropr iation of funds to reimburse the 
following municipalities in the following 
amounts for property under the Maine Tree 
Growth Tax Law for the 1995 program: 

TREE GROWTH REIMBURSEMENT FOR LATE FILERS 

MUNICIPALITY 

ALEXANDER 
ALTON 
APPLETON 
ARROWSIC 
BALDWIN 
BARING PLANTATION 
BREMEN 
BUXTON 
CHERRYFIELD 
COPLIN PLANTATION 
DURHAM 
ETNA 
FARMINGTON 
FAYETTE 
GREENE 
GREENVILLE 
HARRINGTON 
INDUSTRY 
KINGSBURY PLANTATION 
KITTERY 
LAGRANGE 
LAMOINE 
LUDLOW 
MACHIASPORT 

REIMBURSE 

$7,716.06 
12,203.04 

2,408.91 
153.44 

6,465.34 
97.99 

621. 80 
923.30 
840.07 

2,276.96 
4,136.93 
1,234.64 
6,794.36 
9,304.04 

869.49 
8,726.59 

191.59 
2,369.11 
2,964.01 

836.36 
7,123.16 

325.77 
556.94 

1,034.26 
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$185,950 
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MAGALLOWAY PLANTATION 
MAXFIELD 
MONMOUTH 
NEWCASTLE 
NORTH BERWICK 
PATTEN 
PHIPPSBURG 
ROXBURY 
SEDGWICK 
SORRENTO 
SOUTH THOMASTON 
SPRINGFIELD 
SUMNER 
SURRY 
SWAN'S ISLAND 
SWEDEN 
THORNDIKE 
VINALHAVEN 
WASHINGTON 
WESTPORT 
WHITEFIELD 
WHITING 
WINTERVILLE PLANTATION 
WOODVILLE 

3,747.25 
3,330.56 
1,001.18 
6,565.78 
5,931.29 

10,385.70 
1,107.66 

16,351.93 
1,780.24 

348.96 
298.62 

9,483.80 
14,992.76 
4,286.77 

471. 29 
7,260.70 
1,745.31 
1,018.12 
3,885.14 

72.76 
838.06 

3,808.13 
81. 31 

6,981.81 

28 SUMMARY 

30 This bill provides reimbursement for municipalities that 
were denied reimbursement under the Maine Tree Growth Tax Law for 

32 the 1995 program due to late filing. 
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