



## **118th MAINE LEGISLATURE**

## **FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1997**

Legislative Document

No. 655

H.P. 484

House of Representatives, January 30, 1997

An Act to Reimburse Certain Towns in Connection with the Maine Tree Growth Tax Law.

Reference to the Committee on Taxation suggested and ordered printed.

**JOSEPH W. MAYO, Clerk** 

Presented by Representative GOOLEY of Farmington. Cosponsored by Senator FERGUSON of Oxford and Representatives: BROOKS of Winterport, BUNKER of Kossuth Township, JONES of Bar Harbor, LaVERDIERE of Wilton, Senator: BENOIT of Franklin.

2	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.			
2				
4				
6			1997-98	
8	ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINAN( SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF	CIAL		
10	Tree Growth Reimbursement			
12	free Growth Kelmbursement			
14	All Other	a de la constante de	\$185,950	
14			<i>\\</i> 2007500	
16	Notwithstanding the Maine Revised Statutes,			
	Title 36, section 578, $_{ m H}$			
18	appropriation of funds t			
	following municipalities			
20	amounts for property under			
2.2	Growth Tax Law for the 199	5 program:		
22	TREE GROWTH REIMBURSEMENT	FOD INTE ETTERS		
24	IREE GROWIN REIMDURSEMENT	FOR LATE FILERS		
2 °X	MUNICIPALITY	REIMBURSE		
26	MUNICITABILI	KETHEOKE		
20	ALEXANDER	\$7,716.06		
28	ALTON	12,203.04		
	APPLETON	2,408.91		
30	ARROWSIC	153.44		
	BALDWIN	6,465.34		
32	BARING PLANTATION	97.99		
	BREMEN	621.80		
34	BUXTON	923.30		
	CHERRYFIELD	840.07		
36	COPLIN PLANTATION	2,276.96		
	DURHAM	4,136,93		
38	ETNA	1,234.64		
	FARMINGTON	6,794.36		
40	FAYETTE	9,304.04		
	GREENE	869.49		
42	GREENVILLE	8,726.59		
A A	HARRINGTON	191.59		
44	INDUSTRY KINGSBURY PLANTATION	2,369.11		
46	KINGSBURY PLANTATION KITTERY	2,964.01		
÷U	LAGRANGE	836.36 7,123.16		
48	LAGRANGE	325.77		
ΨU	LUDLOW	556.94		
50	MACHIASPORT	1,034.26		
50	MROITER VILL	1,034.20		

Page 1-LR0954(1)

	MAGALLOWAY PLANTATION	3,747.25
2	MAXFIELD	3,330.56
	MONMOUTH	1,001.18
4	NEWCASTLE	6,565.78
	NORTH BERWICK	5,931.29
б	PATTEN	10,385.70
	PHIPPSBURG	1,107.66
8	ROXBURY	16,351.93
	SEDGWICK	1,780.24
10	SORRENTO	348.96
	SOUTH THOMASTON	298.62
12	SPRINGFIELD	9,483.80
	SUMNER	14,992.76
14	SURRY	4,286.77
	SWAN'S ISLAND	471.29
16	SWEDEN	7,260.70
	THORNDIKE	1,745.31
18	VINALHAVEN	1,018.12
	WASHINGTON	3,885.14
20	WESTPORT	72.76
	WHITEFIELD	838.06
22	WHITING	3,808.13
	WINTERVILLE PLANTATION	81.31
24	WOODVILLE	6,981.81
26		

28

## SUMMARY

30 This bill provides reimbursement for municipalities that were denied reimbursement under the Maine Tree Growth Tax Law for 32 the 1995 program due to late filing.